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BEEEFTSl Attaching the Wireless Adapter (YW-40)

This wireless adapter is intended for use with a CASIO projector.

See the projector’s User’s Guide at the CASIO projector website above for information about how to use this

wireless adapter (Models that come with this wireless adapter do not include a wireless adapter cover).

Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

1. Plug the YW-40 Wireless Adapter into the projector’s USB-A port as shown in Figure A.

2. Attach the wireless adapter cover and tighten the fixing screw as shown in Figure B.

Important!

e Keep the wireless adapter and wireless adapter cover out of the reach of small children. Accidental
swallowing can interfere with proper breathing and create a life-threatening situation.

e Keep the wireless adapter in a safe place when it is not installed on the projector.

* Never try to use a wireless adapter intended for this projector with any other type of device.

¢ Use in Other Countries
This product has been certified as complying with the wireless regulations in the country of purchase. Be
sure to use it only in the country where you purchased it. Use of this product in another country may be
illegal.

EEETS Anbringen des Funkadapters (YW-40)

Dieser Funkadapter ist fir die Verwendung mit einem CASIO Projektor bestimmt.

Naheres zur Benutzung dieses Funkadapters finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung des Projektors auf der

CASIO Projektor-Website (Bei Modellen, die mit diesem Funkadapter geliefert werden, ist keine

Funkadapter-Abdeckung enthalten).

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung fiir die spatere Bezugnahme an einem sicheren Ort auf.

1. Stecken Sie Funkadapter YW-40 wie in Abbildung A gezeigt in den USB-A-Port des Projektors.

2. Bringen Sie wie in Abbildung B gezeigt die Funkadapter-Abdeckung an und ziehen Sie die

Befestigungsschraube fest.

Wichtig!

¢ Halten Sie den Funkadapter und die Funkadapter-Abdeckung auBer Reichweite fur kleinere Kinder. Bei
einem Verschlucken kann die Atmung behindert werden und eine lebensgefahrliche Situation entstehen.

¢ Verwahren Sie den Funkadapter an einem sicheren Ort, wenn er nicht am Projektor installiert ist.

¢ Versuchen Sie nicht, einen flr diesen Projektor bestimmten Funkadapter flr einen anderen Geréatetyp zu
verwenden.

* Verwendung in anderen Landern
Dieses Produkt erflillt die gesetzlichen Bestimmungen flr drahtlose Gerate im Land des Erwerbs. Es darf nur
im Land des Erwerbs verwendet werden. Verwendung in anderen Landern ist u.U. illegal.

Branchement de I'adaptateur sans fil (YW-40)

Cet adaptateur sans fil est congu pour étre utilisé avec un projecteur CASIO.

Reportez-vous au mode d’emploi du projecteur sur le site Web du projecteur CASIO ci-dessus pour plus
d’informations sur la fagon d’utiliser cet adaptateur sans fil (les modéles fournis avec cet adaptateur sans fil
ne comprennent pas de couvercle d’adaptateur sans fil).

Conservez ces instructions dans un endroit sir pour vous y référer dans le future.

1. Branchez I’adaptateur sans fil YW-40 au port USB-A du projecteur comme montré sur la Figure A.

2. Fixez le couvercle de I’'adaptateur sans fil et serrez la vis de fixation comme montré sur la Figure B.

Important !

* Rangez I'adaptateur sans fil et le couvercle de I’adaptateur hors de la portée des enfants en bas age.
L’ingestion accidentelle de ce produit peut géner la respiration et mettre I’enfant en danger.

e Rangez I'adaptateur sans fil en lieu sOr lorsqu’il n’est pas installé sur le projecteur.

¢ N’essayez jamais d’utiliser I’adaptateur sans fil congu pour ce projecteur avec un autre type d’appareil.

e Emploi dans d’autres pays
Ce produit a été certifié conforme a la réglementation du pays d’achat concernant les dispositifs sans fil.
Ne I'utilisez que dans le pays ou il a été acheté. L’emploi de ce produit dans un autre pays peut étre illégal.

B2 Conexion del adaptador inalambrico (YW-40)

Este adaptador inalambrico esta disefiado para su uso con un proyector CASIO.

Para obtener informacién sobre el uso de este adaptador inaldmbrico, consulte la Guia del usuario del

proyector en el sitio web de proyectores CASIO indicado mas arriba (los modelos que vienen con este

adaptador inaldmbrico no incluyen la cubierta para el adaptador inaldmbrico).

Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas.

1. Conecte el adaptador inalambrico YW-40 al puerto USB-A del proyector, tal como se muestra en la
Figura A.

2. Coloque la funda del adaptador inalambrico y apriete el tornillo de fijacion como se muestra en la
Figura B.

ilmportante!

e Mantenga el adaptador inalambrico y su funda fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios. La ingestion
accidental puede interferir con la respiracién normal y provocar una situacion de riesgo de vida.

¢ Guarde el adaptador inalambrico en un lugar seguro cuando no esté instalado en el proyector.

¢ Nunca intente utilizar el adaptador inalambrico destinado para el uso con este proyector con ningun otro
tipo de dispositivo.

e Uso en otros paises
Se ha certificado que este producto cumple con los estandares inalambricos del pais de compra.
Asegurese de utilizarlo sdélo en el pais de compra. El uso en otros paises podria ser ilegal.

B Collegamento dell’adattatore wireless (YW-40)

Questo adattatore wireless & destinato per I'uso con un proiettore CASIO.

Per informazioni su come usare questo adattatore wireless, vedere la Guida dell’utilizzatore del proiettore sul

sito web del proiettore CASIO (I modelli forniti con questo adattatore wireless non includono un coperchio

dell’adattatore).

Tenere queste istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per riferimenti futuri.

1. Collegare I'adattatore wireless YW-40 nella porta USB-A del proiettore come mostrato in Figura A.

2. Applicare il coperchio dell’adattatore wireless e stringere la vite di fissaggio come mostrato in Figura B.

Importante!

e Tenere I'adattatore wireless e il coperchio dell’adattatore wireless fuori della portata di mano dei bambini
piccoli. Inghiottendo accidentalmente il prodotto si pud interferire con la respirazione corretta, e creare
una situazione a rischio della vita.

e Tenere I'adattatore wireless in un luogo sicuro quando non ¢ installato sul proiettore.

¢ Non tentare mai di utilizzare un adattatore wireless destinato per questo proiettore con qualsiasi altro tipo
di dispositivo.

e Uso in altri paesi
Questo prodotto e stato certificato essere conforme alle norme sui wireless nel paese di acquisto. Fare
attenzione ad usarlo esclusivamente nel paese in cui lo si &€ acquistato. L'uso di questo prodotto in un altro
paese potrebbe essere illegale.

BEEEEE Montering av den tradlésa adaptern (YW-40)

Denna tradlésa adapter ar avsedd for anvandning tillsammans med en CASIO-projektor.

Vi hanvisar till instruktionshaftet till projektorn p& CASIO:s webbplats fér projektorer ovan angaende detaljer

kring anvéndning av den tradlésa adaptern (skydd for tradlos adapter medfoljer ej modeller som inkluderar

denna tradl@sa adapter).

Spara dessa anvisningar pa ett sékert stélle for framtida behov.

1. Anslut den tradl6sa adaptern YW-40 till USB-A-porten pa projektorn enligt bild A.

2. Montera skyddet fér den tradlésa adaptern och dra &t fastskruven enligt bild B.

Viktigt!

e Forvara den tradlésa adaptern och skyddet fér den tradlésa adaptern utom rackhall for smabarn. En
svéljningsolycka kan orsaka andningssvarigheter och medféra livsfara.

* Forvara den tradlésa adaptern pa en saker plats, nar den inte &r monterad i projektorn.

¢ FOrsok aldrig anvanda en tradlos adapter avsedd for denna projektor till ndgon annan typ av enhet.

® Bruk i andra lander
Denna produkt har intygats att efterleva bestammelser om tradl6s utrustning i landet dar den koptes.
Anvéand produkten endast i landet dar den kdptes. Anvandning av produkten i andra lander kan vara
olaglig.

220 NoaknoyeHne agantepa 6ecnposoaHoii casasmn (YW-40)
OT1OT aganTep 6ecnpoBOAHON CeTU NpefHa3HavYeH aAnsa ucnonb3oBaHus ¢ npoektopom CASIO.

CepeHunsa 06 ncnonb3oBaHny 3Toro agantepa 6ecnpoBogHon ceTn cM. B MIHCTpyKUmmK no
3KCnyaTaummn NpoekTopa Ha ykazaHHOM Bbille Beb-carite npoektopoB CASIO (Mogenu, koTopble
MOCTaBMSIOTCA C 3TMM afjanTepom 6ecnpoBOAHON CETU, HE BKINIOYAIOT KPLILLKY agantepa
6ecnpoBoaHoO ceTn).

CoxpaHuTe 3Ty MHCTPYKLUMIO B HAAEXXHOM MecTe s crpaBok B GyayLiem.

1. MNogkntounTe agantep 6ecnposogHon cetn YW-40 k nopty USB-A npoektopa, kak nokazaHo Ha
puc. A.

2. HapeHbTe KpbIWwKy agantepa 6ecnpoBOAHON CETU U 3aTAHUTE CTOMOPHbIA BUHT, Kak NokasaHo Ha
puc. B.

BHumaHwue!

* ApanTtep GecnpoBoAHON ceTu cnenyeT AepxaTb BHE JOCAraeMoCTy ManeHbkux aeten. Cny4vanHoe
npornaTbiBaHWe agantepa AeTbMU MOXET Bbi3BaTb Npobnemsl ¢ AblXaHWeM 1 co3faTb PUCK AN
KU3HW.

» XpaHuTte OTKIMIOYEHHBIN aganTep 6ecnpoBoaHOM ceTn B 6e3onacHoOM MecTe.

* [NMomHUTe, 4TO aganTep 6ecnpoBOAHO CBA3W NpeaHa3HavYeH AN UCMOMNb30BaHUS TOMbKO C AaHHbIM
NPOEKTOPOM, NMO3TOMY He MblTalTeCb UCNOMb30BaTb €0 C KakuM-nNmbo ApYrM YCTPONCTBOM.

* \cnonb3oBaHue B Apyrnx cTpaHax
[aHHoe n3genue cepTMdUUMPOBAHO Kak COOTBETCTBYIOLLLEEe HopMaMm 6ecnpoBOAHON CBA3M B CTpaHe
npuobpeTeHus. Vicnonb3yinTe ero Tonbko B cTpaHe npuobpeTerus. icnonb3oBaHne aHHOMO
n3fenvsa B Apyrov CTpaHe MoXeT ObiTb HE3aKOHHbLIM.

Instalagdo do adaptador sem fio (YW-40)

Este adaptador sem fio destina-se ao uso com um projetor CASIO.

Consulte o Guia do Usuario do projetor no website de projetores CASIO acima para as informagoes sobre

como usar este adaptador sem fio (Modelos que vém com este adaptador sem fios ndo incluem uma tampa

para o adaptador sem fios).

Guarde estas instrugées em um lugar seguro para futuras consultas.

1. Conecte o adaptador sem fio YW-40 a porta USB-A do projetor, como mostrado na Figura A.

2. Coloque a tampa do adaptador sem fio e aperte o parafuso de fixacdo como mostrado na Figura B.

Importante!

¢ Mantenha o adaptador sem fio e a tampa do adaptador sem fio fora do alcance de criangas pequenas.
O engolimento acidental pode interferir com a respiragao apropriada e criar uma situagdo ameacadora a
vida.

e Guarde o adaptador sem fio num lugar seguro quando o mesmo nao estiver instalado no projetor.

¢ Nunca tente usar o adaptador sem fio concebido para este projetor com qualquer outro tipo de
dispositivo.

e Uso em outros paises
Este produto foi certificado para cumprir com os regulamentos de comunicagdes sem fios no pais de
compra. Certifique-se de usa-lo somente no pais onde o comprou. O uso deste produto em outro pais
pode ser ilegal.

Kablosuz BagdastiricininTakilmasi (YW-40)

Bu kablosuz bagdastirici bir CASIO projektor ile kullaniimasi igin tasarlanmistir.

Bu kablosuz bagdastiricinin kullanimi hakkinda bilgi icin yukarida yer alan CASIO projektor web
sitesindeki projektdrin Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin (Bu kablosuz adaptérle birlikte gelen Modeller bir
kablosuz adaptor kapagi icermez).

Bu talimatlari ileride bagvurmak Uzere guvenli bir yerde saklayin.

1. YW-40 Kablosuz Bagdastiriciy projektdrin USB-A baglanti noktasina Sekil A'da gosterildigi gibi
takin.

2. Kablosuz bagdastirici kapagini takin ve Sekil B'de gdsterildigi gibi sabitleme vidasiyla sikistirin.

Onemli!

e Kablosuz bagdastirici ve kablosuz bagdastirici kapagini gocuklardan uzak tutun. Kazara yutulmasi
dogru solunumu engelleyebilir ve yasami tehdit eden bir sorun ortaya cikabilir.

e Kablosuz bagdastiriciyi projektore takili olmadigi zamanlarda glvenli bir yerde saklayin.

® Bu projektdr icin tasarlanan kablosuz bagdastiriciyl bagka ttirde bir cihazla kullanmayi asla
denemeyin.

e Diger Ulkelerde Kullanim
Bu Urlinin satin alindidi Glkedeki kablosuz iletisim diizenlemelerine uygunlugu onaylanmistir.
Sadece satin aldiginiz tlkede kullanin. Bu Uriiniin baska bir tilkede kullanimi yasalolmayabilir.

Bevestigen van de Draadloze adapter (YW-40)

De draadloze adapter is bedoeld voor gebruik met een CASIO projector.

Zie de Gebruikershandleiding op de hierboven vermelde CASIO projector-website voor informatie over hoe u

deze draadloze adapter moet gebruiken (Modellen die geleverd worden met deze draadloze adapter worden

niet geleverd met een afdekking van de draadloze adapter).

Bewaar deze instructies zodat u ze later nog eens zult kunnen naslaan.

1. Steek de YW-40 draadloze adapter in de USB-A-aansluiting van de projector, zoals u kunt zien op
afbeelding A.

2. Bevestig de afdekking van de draadloze adapter en draai de bevestigingsschroef vast zoals u kunt zien
op afbeelding B.

Belangrijk!

¢ Houd de draadloze adapter en de afdekking van de draadloze adapter buiten bereik van kleine kinderen.
Als deze onderdelen onverhoopt worden ingeslikt, kunnen ze de ademhaling belemmeren, wat kan leiden
tot een levensbedreigende situatie.

¢ Bewaar de draadloze adapter op een veilige plek wanneer deze niet aan de projector is bevestigd.

e Probeer in geen geval een draadloze adapter die bedoeld is voor gebruik met deze projector te gebruiken
met andere apparatuur.

e Gebruik in andere landen
Dit product is gecertificeerd voor de regelgeving aangaande draadloze apparatuur in het land van
aankoop. Gebruik het daarom alleen in het land waar u het gekocht hebt. Gebruik van dit product in een
ander land kan illegaal zijn.

B Montowanie bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej (YW-40)

Bezprzewodowa karta sieciowa zostata zaprojektowana do uzycia z projektorem CASIO.

Aby dowiedziec sie, w jaki sposdb korzystaé z bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej nalezy zapoznac sie
z instrukcja obstugi dostepna na stronie projektora CASIO (Modele dostarczane z bezprzewodowg
kartg sieciowa nie majg ostony bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej).

Instrukcje nalezy przechowywac w bezpiecznym miejscu do wykorzystania w przysztosci.

1. Podtaczy¢ bezprzewodowa karte sieciowg YW-40 do portu USB-A projektora w sposéb pokazany
na rysunku A.

2. Zatozy¢ ostone bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej i dokreci¢ srube mocujgca w sposob pokazany
na rysunku B.

Wazne!

e Bezprzewodowa karte sieciowg oraz ostone bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej nalezy

przechowywac poza zasiegiem dzieci. Przypadkowe potkniecie moze zaburzy¢ oddychanie i

prowadzi¢ do sytuacji zagrazajacej zyciu.

Kiedy bezprzewodowa karta sieciowa nie jest zainstalowana w projektorze, nalezy ja

przechowywac w bezpiecznym miejscu.

¢ Nie wolno uzywac bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej przeznaczonej do uzycia z projektorem z
jakimkolwiek innym urzgdzeniem.

e Uzywanie winnych krajach
Niniejszy produkt posiada certyfikat zgodnosci z przepisami dotyczacymi sieci bezprzewodowych
w kraju zakupu. Produkt powinien by¢ uzywany wytgcznie w kraju zakupu. Uzywanie produktu w
innym kraju moze by¢ nielegalne.

BETEI Langattoman sovittimen (YW-40) liittaminen

Tama langaton sovitin on tarkoitettu kaytettavaksi CASIO-projektorin kanssa.

Katso tdmén langattoman sovittimen kayttdohjeita projektorin Kayttajan oppaasta, joka sijaitsee ylla olevalla

CASIO-projektoreiden verkkosivustolla (Mallit, joiden mukana t&méa langaton sovitin toimitetaan, eivat sisélla

langattoman sovittimen suojusta).

Séilyté naita ohjeita turvallisessa paikassa tulevaa tarvetta varten.

1. Kytke langaton YW-40-sovitin projektorin USB-A-porttiin kuvassa A esitetylla tavalla.

2. Kiinnita langattoman sovittimen kansi paikalleen ja kirista kiinnitysruuvi kuvassa B esitetylla tavalla.

Térkeaa!

* Pida langaton sovitin ja sen kansi pienten lasten ulottumattomissa. Jos ne joutuvat suuhun, ne saattavat
aiheuttaa hengitysvaikeuksia ja hengenvaarallisen tilanteen.

* Sailyta langatonta sovitinta turvallisessa paikassa, kun se ei ole liitettyn& projektoriin.

o Ald yrita kayttaa talle projektorille tarkoitettua langatonta sovitinta muiden laitteiden kanssa.

o Kayttd muissa maissa
Tama tuote on hyvaksytty kayttdon ostomaassa, jonka langattomia asetuksia se noudattaa. Kayta sita
vain maassa, jossa ostit sen. Taman tuotteen kayttd jossakin muussa maassa saattaa olla laitonta.

Pfipojeni bezdratového adaptéru (YW-40)
Tento bezdratovy adaptér je urCen k pouziti s projektory CASIO.

Dalsi informace o pouzivani tohoto bezdratového adaptéru naleznete v navodu k pouziti na
webovych strankach vénovanych projektorim CASIO (Modely dodavané s timto bezdratovym
adaptérem neobsahuji kryt bezdratového adaptéru).

Tyto pokyny si dobfe ulozte pro pfipadné budouci pouziti.
1. Bezdratovy adaptér do YW-40 zapojte do portu USB-A na projektoru jako na vyobrazeni A.
2. Nasadte kryt bezdratového adaptéru a utahnéte Sroub jako na vyobrazeni B.

Dulezité upozornéni!

e Bezdratovy adaptér a jeho kryt uchovavejte mimo dosah malych déti. Pfi nahodném spolknuti
mUze dojit k narugeni spravného dychani a smrtelnému ohroZeni Zivota.

e Pokud neni adaptér nainstalovan v projektoru, uchovavejte ho na bezpecném misté.

e Bezdratovy adaptér uréeny k projektoru nikdy nezkousejte pouzivat s jinym typem zafizeni.

e Pouziti v jinych zemich
Tento produkt ma certifikat a splfiuje podminky pro bezdratovy provoz v zemi, kde byl zakoupen.
Pouzivejte ho pouze v zemi, kde jste ho zakoupili. PouZziti tohoto produktu v jiné zemi mize byt
nezakonné.

B Montere den tradlose adapteren (YW-40)

Denne tradlgse adapteren er beregnet for bruk med en CASIO-projektor.

Se projektorens Brukerhandbok pa CASIO-projektornettsiden ovenfor for informasjon om hvordan du bruker

denne tradlgse adapteren (Modeller der denne tradlese adapteren medfalger leveres ikke med et deksel for

tradlgs adapter).

Oppbevar disse instruksjonene pa et trygt sted for fremtidig bruk.

1. Koble den tradlgse adapteren YW-40 til projektorens USB-A-port, som vist i figur A.

2. Fest det tradlgse adapterdekselet og stram festeskruen som vist i figur B.

Viktig!

¢ Hold den tradlese adapteren og det tradlgse adapterdekselet langt vekk fra sma barn. Utilsiktet svelging
kan forhindre riktig pusting og skape en livstruende situasjon.

* Oppbevar den tradlgse adapteren pa et trygt sted nar den ikke er installert pa projektoren.

¢ Du ma aldri forsgke & bruke den tradlgse adapteren som er beregnet for denne projektoren med en annen
type enhet.

® Bruk i andre land
Dette produktet har blitt sertifisert for & etterkomme de tradlgse reguleringene i innkjepslandet. Serg for at
du kun bruker produktet i landet der du kjopte det. Bruk av dette produktet i et annet land kan vaere
forbudt.

Belaidzio adapterio (YW-40) prijungimas

Sis belaidis adapteris yra skirtas naudoti su CASIO projektoriumi.

Atsisiyskite projektoriaus naudotojo vadova i§ CASIO projektoriy interneto svetainés (zr. pirmiau), kur

rasite informacijos apie tai, kaip naudoti §j belaidj adapterj (su Siuo belaidziu adapteriu pateikiami

modeliai neturi belaidzio adapterio dangcio).

Instrukcijas laikykite saugioje vietoje, kad prireikus galétuméte pasiziaréti ateityje.

1. Prijunkite YW-40 belaidj adapterj prie projektoriaus USB-A prievado, kaip pavaizduota
paveikslélyje A.

2. Prijunkite belaidZio adapterio dangtel; ir priverzkite varzta, kaip pavaizduota paveikslélyje B.

Svarbi informacija!
e Laikykite belaidj adapterij ir belaidzio adapterio dangtelj vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Atsitiktinis
nurijimas gali sutrikdyti kvépavima ir sukelti gyvybei pavojinga situacija.
e Kai belaidis adapteris neprijungtas prie projektoriaus, laikykite jj saugioje vietoje.
¢ Niekada nebandykite su projektoriumi pateikto belaidzio adapterio naudoti su kitokio tipo jrenginiu.
¢ Naudojimas kitose Salyse
Sis gaminys buvo sertifikuotas kaip atitinkantis jsigijimo Salyje taikomus belaidzio rySio

reglamentus. Naudokite jj tik jsigijimo Salyje. Sio gaminio naudojimas kitoje Salyje gali biti neteisétas.
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Memasang Adaptor Nirkabel (YW-40)

Adaptor nirkabel ini dimaksudkan untuk digunakan dengan proyektor CASIO.

Lihat Pedoman Pemakaian proyektor pada website proyektor CASIO di atas untuk mendapatkan
informasi cara menggunakan adaptor nirkabel ini (Model yang datang bersama dengan adaptor
nirkabel ini tidak termasuk penutup adaptor nirkabel).

Simpan instruksi ini di tempat yang aman untuk referensi di masa depan.

1. Masukkan Adaptor Nirkabel YW-40 ke port USB-A proyektor seperti ditunjukkan pada Gambar A.

2. Pasang penutup adaptor nirkabel dan kencangkan sekrup pengencang seperti ditunjukkan pada
Gambar B.

Penting!

e Simpan adaptor nirkabel dan penutup adaptor nirkabel jauh dari jangkauan anak kecil. Apabila
produk tertelan secara tidak sengaja maka dapat mengganggu pernafasan dan menciptakan
situasi yang membahayakan nyawa.

e Simpan adaptor nirkabel di tempat yang aman ketika tidak dipasang pada proyektor.

e Jangan pernah menggunakan adaptor nirkabel yang dimaksudkan untuk proyektor ini dengan
piranti jenis lainnya.

e Penggunaan di Negara Lain
Produk ini telah disertifikasi mematuhi regulasi nirkabel di negara tempat pembelian. Pastikan
hanya menggunakannya di negara tempat Anda membelinya. Penggunaan produk di negara lain
mungkin ilegal.

Memasang Penyesuai Wayarles (YW-40)

Penyesuai wayarles ini bertujuan untuk digunakan dengan projektor CASIO.

Lihat Panduan Pengguna Projektor di laman web projektor CASIO di atas untuk maklumat tentang

cara menggunakan penyesuai wayarles ini (Model yang dilengkapi dengan penyesuai wayarles ini

tidak termasuk penutup penyesuai wayarles).

Simpan arahan ini di tempat yang selamat untuk rujukan pada masa hadapan.

1. Pasangkan Penyesuai Wayarles YW-40 ke port USB-A seperti yang ditunjukkan dalam Rajah A.

2. Pasangkan penutup penyesuai wayarles dan ketatkan skru pemasangan seperti yang ditunjukkan
dalam Rajah B.

Penting!

e Pastikan penyesuai wayarless dan penutup penyesuai wayarles dijauhkan daripada kanak-kanak
kecil. Menelan secara tidak sengaja boleh mengganggu pernafasan yang betul dan mewujudkan
situasi yang mengancam nyawa.

e Simpan penyesuai wayarles di tempat selamat apabila ia tidak dipasang pada projektor.

e Jangan sekali-kali cuba menggunakan penyesuai wayarles yang bertujuan untuk digunakan untuk
projektor ini dengan mana-mana jenis peranti yang lain.

® Penggunaan di Negara Lain
Produk ini telah disahkan sebagai mematuhi peraturan wayarles di negara tempat ia dibeli.
Pastikan anda menggunakannya hanya di negara tempat anda membelinya. Penggunaan produk
ini di negara lain mungkin menyalahi undang-undang.

Lap Adapto’ Khong Day (YW-40)
Adapter khong day nay duoc thiét ké dé st dung véi may chiéu CASIO.
Xem Hwéng dan st dung clia may chiéu & trang web may chiéu CASIO & trén dé biét thong tin vé cach
st dung adapter khéng day nay (Cac model di ciing v&i adapter khong day nay khong bao gém vé
adapter khéng day).
Gir cac hwéng dan nay & noi an toan dé tham khao trong twong lai.
1. C&m adapter khéng day YW-40 vao cdng A-USB ciia may chiéu nhw thé hién trong Hinh A.
2. L4p nap adapter khong day va vin chat vit cé dinh nhw trong Hinh B.
Quan trong!
¢ Dé adapter khong day va nép adapter khong day & ngoai tam tay cla tré nhd. Viéc vé tinh nudt phai co
thé gay ngat thé va gay ra tinh hudng de doa tinh mang.
¢ Dé adapto khéng day & noi an toan khi khéng 1ap vao may chiéu.
e Khong duoc thir str dung adapter khéng day danh cho may chiéu nay véi thiét bi khac.
¢ S Dung O Cac Quéc Gia Khac
San pham nay da dwoc chirng nhan tuan thi cac quy dinh khéng day & quéc gia mua hang.
Dam bao chi st dung trong qudc gia mua hang. St dung san pham nay & quéc gia khac cé
thé 1a bat hop phap.
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The U.S.A.

GUIDELINES LAID DOWN BY FCC RULES FOR USE OF THIS UNIT IN THE U.S.A. (not
applicable to other areas).
NOTICE

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection

against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can

radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,

may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful

interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

¢ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

¢ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

e Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC CAUTION

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Proper connectors must be used for connection to host computer and/or peripherals in order to
meet FCC emission limits.

Caution Exposure to radio frequency radiation (below is for portable device)
To comply with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, this device must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement:

1. This equipment complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment, under 47 CFR 2.1093 paragraph (d)(2).

2. This Transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

The Wireless LAN USB Adapter has been tested to the FCC exposure requirements (Specific
Absorption Rate).

Declaration of Conformity

Model Number: YW-40

Trade Name: CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD. F@
Responsible party:  CASIO AMERICA, INC.

Address: 570 Mt. Pleasant Avenue, Dover, New Jersey 07801, USA

Telephone number:  973-361-5400

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
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Canada

These Class B digital apparatuses comply with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numériqué de la classes B est conformé a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

These devices comply with RSS 210 of Industry Canada (IC).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) These devices may not cause interference, and

(2) These devices must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of this device.

L’utilisation de ce dispositif est autorisée seulement aux conditions suivantes:

(1) il ne doit pas produire de brouillage et

(2) I'utilisateur du dispositif doit étre prét a accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique regu, méme si ce
brouillage est susceptible de compromettre le fonctionnement du dispositif.

Exposure to radio frequency radiation

The installer of this radio equipment must ensure that the antenna is located or pointed such that it
does not emit RF field in excess of Health Canada limits for the general population;

consult Safety Code 6, obtainable from Health Canada’s website at
http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca/ewh-semt/pubs/radiation/index-eng.php
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9. ANATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagées

2009-14-6086

Este equipamento opera em
carater secundario, isto é, nao
tem direito a protecao contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo
de estacdes do mesmo tipo, e
nao pode causar interferéncia a
sistemas operando em carater
primario.

(01)07898994265597

Europe
Certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following equipments:

Product description / Intended use

EU/EFTA member states intended for use EU: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus,
Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France,
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, ltaly, Latvia,
Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, The Netherlands,
Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain,
Sweden, United Kingdom

EFTA: Switzerland, Iceland, Liechtenstein, Norway

Member states with restrictive use Belgium

Manufacturer CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

Brand CASIO

Type YW-40
Products are for distribution within all member c €
states of the EU.

Belgium limited to 2400-2483.5 MHz Indoor, 2460-2483.5 MHz Outdoor use.

The information described above dates from July 2010 and may be subjected to future changes.

IEEE 802.11b/g/n(2.4GHz) < 20dBm

Manufacturer:
CASIO COMPUTER CO.,LTD.
C € 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8543, Japan

Responsible within the European Union:
Casio Europe GmbH

Casio-Platz 1, 22848 Norderstedt, Germany
www.casio-europe.com

To comply with the relevant European RF exposure compliance requirements, this YW-40 must not be
co-located or operating in conjunction with other transmitter.

Note: This equipment is intended to be used in all EU and EFTA countries.
Outdoor use may be restricted to certain frequencies and/or may require a license for operation.
For more details, contact your customer service representative.

Bbnrapcku

C HacToswoTo, Casio Europe GmbH ageknapupa, Yye pagno obopyasaHeto Tun beaxnyeHr LAN USB
apantep Mogen YW-40 e B cvoTBeTCcTBME C OQupektmea 2014/53/EC.

MbnHmMAT TekeT Ha EC ﬂeKnapauMﬂTa 3a CbOTBETCTBME € HallM4eH Ha CneaHna MHTepPHeT agpec:
http://doc.casio.com/

Espanol

Por la presente, Casio Europe GmbH declara que el adaptador USB de LAN inalambrica tipo radio
equipo Modelo YW-40 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la UE se encuentra disponible en la siguiente
direccioén de Internet: http://doc.casio.com/

Cestina

Spole¢nost Casio Europe GmbH timto potvrzuje, Ze vysilaci zafizeni — bezdratovy sitovy adaptér
typu Wireless LAN USB YW-40 - splfiuje pozadavky smérnice 2014/53/EU.

Uplné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na nasleduijici internetové adrese:
http://doc.casio.com/

Dansk

Casio Europe GmbH erkleerer herved, at radioudstyrstypen tradles LAN USB-adapter model YW-40
er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringens fulde tekst er tilgeengelig pa den felgende internetadresse:
http://doc.casio.com/

Deutsch

Casio Europe GmbH erklart hiermit, dass der Funkanlagentyp W-LAN-USB-Funkadapter Modell
YW-40 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserkldrung ist unter der folgenden Internet-Adresse
verfligbar: http://doc.casio.com/

Eesti

Kéesolevaga kinnitab Casio Europe GmbH, et raadioseadme tilpi traadita USB-kohtvorguadapteri
mudel YW-40 vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nduetele.

EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni taistekst on saadaval jargmisel veebilehekdljel:
http://doc.casio.com/

EAAnvikd

H Casio Europe GmbH &1a Tou TTapdvTog dnAwvel 0TI 0 padioegoTTAIoNSG TUTTOU «ACUPUATOG
peTaoxnuaTiotig LAN USB povtého YW-40» cuppop@wveTal pe Tnv odnyia 2014/53/EE.

To TARpeg Keipevo TG EupwTraikng dAAwong cuppopewaong eival diaBéciyo atnv akdAoudbn
nAekTpovikA dielbuvon:

http://doc.casio.com/

English

Hereby, Casio Europe GmbH declares that the radio equipment type Wireless LAN

USB adapter Model YW-40 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
http://doc.casio.com/

Francais

Par la présente, Casio Europe GmbH déclare que le type d’équipement radio, adaptateur USB réseau
sans fil, modéle YW-40 est conforme a la Directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante:
http://doc.casio.com/

Hrvatski

Casio Europe GmbH izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa bezi¢ni LAN USB adapter, model YW-40,
u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU.

Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internetskoj stranici:
http://doc.casio.com/

Italiano

Qui, la Casio Europe GmbH dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio adattatore LAN wireless USB
modello YW-40 & conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:
http://doc.casio.com/

LatvieSu

Ar So ,Casio Europe GmBH?” apliecina, ka radioiekartas tipa bezvadu LAN USB adapteris, modelis
YW-40, atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES.

Pilnais ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams Saja interneta adresé:
http://doc.casio.com/

Lietuviy

sCasio Europe GmbH*“ deklaruoja, kad radijo rySio jrenginys — belaidis LAN USB adapteris (modelis
YW-40) — dera su direktyva 2014/53/ES.

Visg ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta rasite toliau nurodytu adresu:
http://doc.casio.com/

Magyar

A Casio Europe GmbH ezennel kijelenti, hogy az YW-40 modellszamu vezeték nélkili LAN tipusu
USB adapter radiokészilék megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelv el6irasainak.

Az EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes sz6vegét a kovetkez6é weboldalon olvashatja el:
http://doc.casio.com/

Malti

Bil-prezenti, Casio Europe GmbH tiddikjara li t-taghmir radju tat-tip Wireless LAN USB adapter
Mudell YW-40 hu konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

It-test shih tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE hu disponibbli fuqg I-indirizz tal-internet li gej:
http://doc.casio.com/

Nederlands

Hierbij verklaart Casio Europe GmbH dat de radioapparatuur van het type Draadloze LAN USB-
adapter Model YW-40 voldoet aan de eisen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de verklaring van conformiteit voor de EU kunt u vinden op het volgende
internetadres: http://doc.casio.com/

Polski

Niniejszym, Casio Europe GmbH deklaruje, ze wyposazenie radiowe typu bezprzewodowa karta
sieciowa USB model YW-40 jest zgodne z wymaganiami Dyrektywy 2014/53/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE dostepny jest pod nastepujacym adresem internetowym:
http://doc.casio.com/

Portugués

Pelo presente, a Casio Europe GmbH declara que o Modelo YW-40 do adaptador USB de LAN Sem
Fios, um tipo de equipamento de radio, estd em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

O texto completo da declaragéo UE de conformidade se encontra disponivel no seguinte enderego
internet: http://doc.casio.com/

Romana

Casio Europe GmbH declara prin prezenta ca echipamentul radio de tipul adaptor wireless LANUSB
modelul YW-40 este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Textul integral al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet:
http://doc.casio.com/

Slovenc€ina

Spolo¢nost Casio Europe GmbH tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie typu bezdrétového LAN USB
adaptéra, model YW-40, vyhovuje Smernici 2014/53/EU.

Cely text Vyhlasenia o zhode EU je dostupny na nasledovnej internetovej adrese:
http://doc.casio.com/

Slovenséina

Podjetje Casio Europe GmbH izjavlja, da je tip radijske opreme, brezzi¢ni LAN adapter USB, model
YW-40, v skladu z Direktivo 2014/53/EU.

Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
http://doc.casio.com/

Suomi

Casio Europe GmbH vakuuttaa, etta radiolaite langaton LAN USB -sovitin, malli YW-40, on direktiivin
2014/53/EU mukainen.

EU-direktiivin mukainen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on nédhtavisséd kokonaisuudessaan
seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa: http://doc.casio.com/.

Svenska

Harmed forsakrar Casio Europe GmbH att denna typ av radioutrustning, tradiés LAN USB-adapter
modell YW-40, éverensstdmmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten till EU-férsékran om Gverensstammelse finns pa féljande webbadress:
http://doc.casio.com/

Srpski

Ovime kompanija Casio Europe GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema u vidu bezi¢nog LAN USB
adaptera, model YW-40, u saglasnosti sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU.

Celokupan tekst EU deklaracije o usaglaSenosti dostupan je na sledecoj internet adresi:
http://doc.casio.com/

Turkish

Casio Europe GmbH, is bununla Kablosuz USB adaptér Model YW-40 tipi telsiz cihazin 2014/53/EU
Direktifi'ne uygun oldugu beyan eder.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metnine takip eden internet adresinden ulasilabilir :
http://doc.casio.com/
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